

## Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

## Engineering and Construction Department

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

## Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name:	Concrete Panel Replacement Turtle Creek 2			Project Number:			ST2	ST23030	
Project Location:	on: Broken Arrow Ok			Date of Application:		Tuesday, April 1, 2025			
Contractor:	ctor: Gober Construction LLC			Submitted By:			4/1/2	4/1/2025	
		Summary	of Change in	n Scope	of Work				
The following scope	of work consisting of w	ork location, wor	k description, e	establishe	d quantities,	and timeline for	completion l	nas been reviewed	
and agr	reed upon by the contract	ctor, the origin fu	nding departme	ent, and th	he Engineeri	ng and Construct	tion Departm	ent.	
1) Remove and	s Included in this Chang replace a section of the	french drains that	are attached to	o the curb	and gutter a	nd re connect the	em to the cur	b.	
2) Lowering of i	inlet box to allow water	to drain.							
Change in Contractual 1) 2)	l Project Time:								
Plan Sheets or Addition	onal Documents Attache	d: ☑ Yes	□ N	o	□ Other:				
I	D	W	ork Order Qu	antities					
	Description	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Units		Price	Quantity		Total Amoun	
1 Frenc	ch Drain Connection		Ea	\$	400.00	12	\$	4,800.00	
1 Lowe	ering of storm inlet		Ea	\$	1,200.00	1	\$	1,200.00	
							\$	-	
					Total	Change Cost:	\$	6,000.00	
						onding coon		0,000.00	
Total De			imary of Proje		1 C		525.4	00.00	
Total Cost of Change Orders: \$			5,000.00				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAME	525,489.00 531,489.00 1.14%	
			5,000.00						
Total Co	ist Applicable to CBA.	3 0	1 6166	an Chang	e Applicable	to CDA.		1.14%	
				3					
		Chan	ge Order Autl		n				
Change Order # 1	in the sum of:		~	horizatio		parties and is rec	commended f	for approval by:	
			,000.00 has	horization s been rev			commended f	for approval by:	
Change Order # 1		\$ 6	,000.00 has	horization s been rev	iewed by all			4/1/25 Date	
	Change Order:	\$ 6	,000.00 has	horization s been rev	iewed by all  ador Velazguez  Signature	-Cipenza		4/1/25	
Contractor Submitting	Change Order:	\$ 6 Salvador Velaz	,000.00 has	horization s been rev	riewed by all ador Velazguez Signature Nathau	-cjouza nael kolil	4/22	4/1/25 Date 2/2025	
Contractor Submitting	Change Order:  Manager:	\$ 6 Salvador Velaz Name Nathanael T. Ko Name Charlie Brigh	quez	horization s been rev	riewed by all ador Velazguez Signature Nathau	-cjouza nael kolil	4/22	4/1/25 Date 2/2025 Date 2/2025	
Contractor Submitting	Change Order:  Manager:	\$ 6 Salvador Velaz Name Nathanael T. Ko	quez	horization s been rev	riewed by all ador Velazguez Signature Nathau	-cjouza nael kolil	4/22	4/1/25 Date 2/2025 Date 2/2025 Date	
Contractor Submitting	Change Order:  Manager:  2 & Construction:	\$ 60 Salvador Velaz Name Nathanael T. Ko Name Charlie Brigh Name Kenneth D Schw	,000.00 has quez ohl, PE t, PE	horization s been rev	siewed by all  ador Velazguez  Signature  Vafluar  Signature  Lavue	-Cipenza	4/22	4/1/25 Date 2/2025 Date 2/2025 Date 3/2025	
Contractor Submitting Construction Division In Director of Engineering Assistant City Manager	Change Order:  Manager:  2 & Construction:	Salvador Velaz  Name  Nathanael T. Ko  Name  Charlie Brigh  Name  Kenneth D Schw  Name	on,000.00 has equez  ohl, PE  t, PE  vab, PE	horization s been rev	riewed by all ador Velazguez Signature Nathau	-cjouza nael kolil	4/22	4/1/25 Date 2/2025 Date 2/2025 Date	
Contractor Submitting Construction Division I	Change Order:  Manager:  2 & Construction:	\$ 6 Salvador Velaz Name Nathanael T. Ko Name Charlie Brigh Name Kenneth D Schw Name Michael Spurg	on,000.00 has equez  ohl, PE  t, PE  vab, PE	horization s been rev	Signature  Velaggueg  Signature  Variant  Signature  Signature  Signature	-cjouza nael kolil	4/22	4/1/25  Date 2/2025  Date 2/2025  Date 3/2025  Date Date	
Contractor Submitting Construction Division In Director of Engineering Assistant City Manager	Change Order:  Manager:  2 & Construction:	Salvador Velaz Name Nathanael T. Ko Name Charlie Brigh Name Kenneth D Schw Name Michael Spurg Name	on,000.00 has equez  ohl, PE  t, PE  vab, PE	horization s been rev Salva	siewed by all  ador Velazguez  Signature  Vafluar  Signature  Lavue	-cjouza nael kolil	4/22	4/1/25 Date 2/2025 Date 2/2025 Date 3/2025	